## Handelsbanken Kortränta SEK - Change of name and amended fund rules

We will be amending the fund rules for Handelsbanken Kortränta SEK on 12 December 2024. The changes are limited in nature and do not have any significant impact on the fund's risk profile or investment focus. You do not need to take any action as a result of this information.

## **Credit rating**

For the purpose of clarity, we have adopted wording in the fund rules that describes that the fund's investments have a minimum credit rating of BBB- according to Standard & Poor's or the equivalent. This corresponds to the investment grade segment and means that the fund invests in companies with a good to high credit worthiness, which is consistent with how the fund is currently managed.

## Name change to Handelsbanken Kortränta Defensiv

The name of the fund will be changed on the same day as the amended fund rules enter into force. The new name, Defensiv, does not change the fund's focus or its management, but implies that the fund's investments have a slightly lower credit risk than our other short-term interest rate funds.

Previous name: Handelsbanken Kortränta SEK New name: Handelsbanken Kortränta Defensiv

## **Additional information**

The amended fund rules have been approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority. The fact sheet, prospectus and fund rules will be available as of 12 December at <a href="https://www.handelsbanken.se/fonder">www.handelsbanken.se/fonder</a>.

Sincerely, Handelsbanken Fonder